

FILE NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1-2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 408-409/2010

BADARILAL MOHANLAL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHARLAL DHANRAJ PANDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master