

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8900-8901/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in MCA No. 338/2009 & ST No. 8218/2008 in SA No. 205/1995 & SA No. 206/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BADARILAL MOHANLAL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHARLAL DHANRAJ PANDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Atal Kumar, Av.
 Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that his client may be permitted to withdraw these special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master